property when operating in a towaway trailer transporter combination.  5 

(2) "Towaway trailer transporter combination" means a combination of vehicles 6 

consisting of a trailer transporter towing unit and two (2) trailers or semitrailers:  7 

(i) With a total weight that does not exceed twenty-six thousand pounds (26,000 lbs.); 8 

and  9 

(ii) In which the trailers or semitrailers carry no property and constitute inventory 10 

property of a manufacturer, distributor, or dealer of such trailers or semitrailers.  11 

31-1-5. Trailers. 12 

(a) "Automobile transporter" means any vehicle combination designed and used for the 13

[...]

(4) A vehicle operated under the terms of a special permit issued as provided in this 9 

chapter.; 10 

(5) Covered heavy-duty tow and recovery vehicles; 11 

(6) Emergency vehicles with a weight limit of up to a maximum gross vehicle weight of 12 

eighty-six thousand pounds (86,000 lbs.) or less than twenty-four thousand pounds (24,000 lbs.) 13 

on a single steering axle; thirty-three thousand five hundred pounds (33,500 lbs.) on a single drive 14 

axle; sixty-two thousand pounds (62,000 lbs.) on a tandem axle; or fifty-two thousand pounds 15 

(52,000 lbs.) on a tandem rear drive steer axle; or 16 

(7) Natural gas vehicles up to a maximum gross vehicle weight of eighty-two thousand 17 

pounds (82,000 lbs.) by an amount that is equal to the difference between the weight of the 18 

vehicle attributable to the natural gas tank and fueling system carried by that vehicle; and the 19 

weight of a comparable diesel tank and fueling system. 20 

(b) The provisions of this chapter governing size, weight, and load shall not apply to fire 21

[...]

payment has been made and the application and other required documentation has been 31 

completed and filed. Provided, that neither the department of transportation nor the local 32 

authorities may approve the issuance of permits for divisible loads weighing in excess of one 33 

hundred four thousand-eight hundred pounds (104,800 lbs.), gross vehicle weight, for five (5) 34 

axle vehicles and seventy-six thousand six hundred fifty pounds (76,650 lbs.), gross vehicle 1 

weight, for three (3) axle vehicles. 2 

(1) Provided, however, that for milk products, any vehicle carrying fluid milk products 3 

shall be considered a load that cannot be easily dismantled or divided. 4 

(b) The director of the department of transportation may enter into agreements with other 5

[...]

length of fifty-five feet (55'), a maximum overall length of eighty feet (80'), and a maximum 20 

width of twelve feet four inches (12' 4"), provided that neither the division of motor vehicles, nor 21 

local authorities may issue blanket permits for non-divisible loads weighing in excess of one 22 

hundred thirty thousand pounds (130,000 lbs.) on less than six (6) axles, with individual axle 23 

weights exceeding twenty-five thousand pounds (25,000 lbs.); provided, further, that the 24 

department of transportation, with respect to highways under its jurisdictions, may in its 25 

discretion and upon application and for good cause shown approve the issuance of a special trip 26 

permit authorizing the applicant to exceed one hundred thirty thousand pounds (130,000 lbs.) for 27 

non-divisible loads. A flashing amber light shall be in operation above the highest point of the 28 

vehicle and shall be visible from both the front and rear of the vehicle; and signs and red warning 29 

flags shall be affixed to all extremities.